## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

IN RE: Attorney Jay Alan Schwartz	Administrative Order
/	No. 22-AD-092
ORDER REGARDING ATTORNEY'S REVOCATION F	FROM PRACTICE
This court has received notice that Attorney Jay Alan Schwa	artz (P45268) has had his/he
license to practice law revoked by the State Bar of Michigan. Pur	suant to Local General Rule
2.3(b)(ii):	
IT IS ORDERED that Attorney Jay Alan Schwartz be and	hereby is REVOKED from
practice before this court until further order.	
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Attorney Jay Alan S	chwartz is prohibited fron
practicing before this court unless and until an order of reinstateme	nt has issued pursuant to the
procedures set forth in Local General Rule 2.3(b)(v).	
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court sha	all serve a copy of this orde
upon Attorney Jay Alan Schwartz at the attorney's last known address	ss.
FOR THE COURT	<u>'</u> :

HALA Y. JARBOU

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Dated: October 26, 2022